/ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

January 8§, 2009

James D. Hughes, P.E.

URS Corp
6501 Americas Parkway NE #900
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re:  Mesa del Sol Community Center Bldg A, 5700 W. University Blvd SE
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy - Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 11/7/07 (R16/DA3005)
Certification dated 1/7/09

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1/7/09, the above
reterenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
by Hydrology.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,
(1t & i

Curtis A. Cheme, P.E.

Senior Engineer
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

ALbnguwergue - Mrkine Hivtory 17062000
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
REV 12/2005) -

PROJ]éCT TITLE: ﬂ@ﬁg o‘/ 5&’ .uu HFI:J Q)’?/élf ﬁ: IJ ZONE MAP: K- J 5
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TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
| DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
: DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL | PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
____CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ____S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN . SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL |
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
f—"ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,.
TRAFFIC CIRCULATIONLAYOUT - _ }”~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM) ____-
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP) 'i""'ﬁ-‘a h
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/

Requests for approvals of Site Develbpmcnt Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanicd by a drainage submi4l. The paificular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or moare of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:

- 1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for appraval of Site Development Plans greater than five (-5} acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading pernits, paving permits and site plans Jess than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.




JECa
One Park Square
6501 Americas Parkway NE, Suite 900

Albuquerque NM 87110
TEL: (505) 855-7500 FAX: (505) 855-7555

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
TO: Curtis A Cherne P.E
City of Albuquerque Hydrology Development Section
600 2" ST. NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
DATE: January 7, 2009
REFERENCE: Engineer’s Certification for Community Center Building ‘A’ file R16/D004
Attached, please find:

e 1 Copy of 2 sheets (C-1, C-2) Engineer’s Certification for Temp/Final CO. Tract 23
- Innovation Park

For: X For Your Use [ Signature and return [ Appropriate action
C Asrequested [ For your information
Remarks: Please consider approval of the Engineer’s Cert. for ‘Final CO even though the

owner is just seeking Temp CO on his Building Permit. That would save everyone time later. The
four comments in letter dated Dec. 19, 2008 have been addressed as fallows:

Striker landscape and Inlet #4 grate were lowered to prevent drainage across the sidewalk.
Construction activity complete and ready to open to the public.

Certification is changed to plan dated 11-7-07.

As-built elevations are circled, Limits of Certification are added to plan view, and previous
deviations were either reconstructed or were moved to areas of future certifications under
separate building permits.

They wish to move in this week.

Sincerely,

URS Corporation

By: " I, 47 ”!..r -
Doug Hugheg, PE

Senior Lang/Development Engineer-URS New Mexico

CC: n/a




/' CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

b

September 11, 2009

James D. Hughes, P.E.

URS Corp
6501 Americas Parkway NE # 900

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re:  Mesa del Sol Community Center Bldg B, 5700 University Blvd SE
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy - Approved |

Approved Engineer’s Stamp Date 6-10-09
Certification Date 9-10-09 (R16/DA3005)

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 9-10-09, the above
referenced Certification is approved for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by

Hydrology.
PO Box 1293

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Albuquerque Sinc erel)@
(e a chewr

Curtis A. Cheme, P.E.

Senior Engineer
Development and Building Services

NM 87103

www.cabqg.gov

C: CO Clerk
File

Albnguergune - Making History 1706-2006 ¢



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
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One Park Square

6501 Americas Parkway NE, Suite 900

-~ Albuquerque NM 87110

TEL: (505) 855-7500 FAX: (505) 855-7555

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO: Curtis A Cherne P.E

City of Albuquerque Hydrology Development Section
600 2™ ST. NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

DATE: September 10, 2009

REFERENCE: Engineer’s Certification for Mesa Del Sol Community Center Building B and
. Aperture Park - R16/DA3005 — per G&D plan approved June 10, 2009

Attached, please find:

e 1 Copy of 6 sheets (C-1, C-2, & LG-101 thru LG-104) with Engineer’s Certification Dated 9-
10-2009 for Tract 23 Innovation Park, 5700 University Blvd SE

For: X For Your Use [ Signature and return X Appropriate action
X Asrequested [ For your information

Remarks: Please call if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely, -

URS Corporation

o S/ Al

Doug Hu fes, E
Senior Lahd Deve pment Engineer-URS New Mexico

CC: ME’DA W— gyg/}zéjq M/ﬁﬂw
FCl — Chvls duderson
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 9, 2009

Jon Anderson, R.A.
912 Roma Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Mesa del Sol Town Center, 5700 University Blvd SE

Permanent Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Certification dated 12-07-09 (R16-DA3005)

Dear Mr. Anderson,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-09-09,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and
Safety Division.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Tratfic Engineer, Planning Dept.
www.cabq.gov Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

Albuguergue - Making Hisrory 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)
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___ DRAINAGEPLAN I*SUBMITTAL  ______ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL \
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL %
______ CONCEPTUAL G &D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL X
GRADING PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
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CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,;,. -
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT = _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM) N\
__v~~ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) v”_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP) $
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ‘
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Requests for approvals of Site Dg&€lopmentPlz or S msmn P% shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,

location, and scope to the proposed development deﬁnes the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for appreval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for buﬂdmg permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

l, Jon Anderson, NMRA 1100, of the firm Jon Anderson Architect, Hereby certify that
this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of
the Architectural Review Committee (ARC) approved and Albuquerque Planning
Director Approved Plan dated 10-29-2008. | certify that | have personally visited the
project site on December 4, 2009 and have determined by visual inspection that the
survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a
request for Final Certificate of Occupancy for the Building Shell.

The record information presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only
to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on
the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy

before using ifffar any other purpose.

%
A
é ’ \

"~ JON ANDERSON |
No. 110/
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| CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planninb Department
Transportation Development Services Section

March 6, 2009 .

Jon Anderson, Registered Architect,
Jon Anderson Architects

912 Roma Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) for
Mesa Del Sol Town Center, [R-16 / DA3005]
5700 University Blvd SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 03/03/09

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated March 4, 2009, the above
referenced project is approved for a 90-day Temporary C.O.
PO Box 1293 “'
A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding statement (Which Phase are
you certifying for this project? Please specify on certification letter) issues to be
completed within this time period. When these remaining issues have been fully
completed, are in substantial compliance, and a final Certification for Transportation has
been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology office for approval, a Permanent C.O. will be
Issued.

Albuquerque

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved
TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—
the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del Sol
building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed
www.cabg.gov Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation.

NM 87103

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3630.

Sincere

6 . Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Seffior Traffic Engjrieer
Dgvelopment apd Building Services

Planning Degartment
C. Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albungnergue - Making History 1706-2006
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V' CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

March 16, 2009

Jon Anderson, Registered Architect
912 Roma Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Mesa del Sol Town Center Phase 1, [R-16 / DA3005]
9700 University Blvd SE

Architect's Stamp Dated 03/16/09

Dear Mr. Anderson:
PO Box 1293

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on March 16, 2009 is sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification
has been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albunguergue - Making Hicrory 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005)
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'DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
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Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a draifage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

|, Jon Anderson, NMRA 1100, of the firm Jon Anderson Architect, Hereby certify that
this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of
the DRB Approved Plan dated 12-10-2007 and Administrative Amendment to the Site
Plan dated February 12, 2009. | certify that | have personally visited the project site on
March 12, 2009 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided
Is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final
Certificate of Occupancy. o

The approved Administrative Amendment on February 12", 2009 phased the
construction of the park (phase 3), building and 37 space parking lot (phase 1), and
stand-alone parking (phase 2). We are requesting a Final Certificate of Occupancy for
Phase 1 (building and 37 space parking lot) only. Phases 2 and 3 are still under
construction; however, Phase 2 stand-alone parking lot is completely paved and
striped.

The record information presented here on is not necessarily complete and intended
only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying
on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy
before usin or any other purpose.

A\

1
Py
-

Ahderson NMRA 1100

MAR 16 £003

- HYDROLOGY
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CITY QF ALBUQUERQUE

g —-l--.--u-l-‘-"-—'

June 10, 2009

James D. Hughes, P.E.

URS
6501 Americas Parkway NE #900

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Mesa Del Sol Town Center, 5700 University Blvd SE, Grading and Drainage
Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 6-10-09 (R16/DA3005)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-10-09, the above
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit and SO 19 Permit. Please attach a copy

PO Box 1293 . . .
| of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

A separate permit (SO 19) is required for construction within City ROW. A copy of
Albuquerque this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation/barricading permit.

To obtain a temporary or permanent CO, Engineer Certification of the Grading Plan
per the DPM is required and the storm drain work in the City ROW must be inspected

NM 87103
and accepted. Please contact Duane Schmitz, 235-8016, to schedule an inspection.

This is the plan to certify for release of CO for Building B.

www.cabq.gov

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,
(untr - Chinn

Curtis A. Cheme, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file :\
Antoinette Baldonado, Excavation and Barricading T
Duane Schmitz, Street/Storm Drain Maintenance !

Albugnergue - Makinge Hivtury 1706-20006
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.. DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
______ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL :
CLOMR/LOMR. BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL-,
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCURPRRY"j g
- ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) —— CERTIFICATE OF OCr1f] bR |
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITEPLAN) __ X GRADING PERM4F.aPPRiB %‘
X __ OTHER (SPECIFY) P, i ¢/ Govad, ———PAVING PERMI {APPROVAE
- end Deatpace Ploy, 7 Y WORK ORDER #
s et | _ OTHER (SPECIF})
‘WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES.
X __NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: é —]0 - ﬁ(f __BY: ¥A .“ g /&

required based on the following: _ | :
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainzge Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
' 2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans Iess than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

LI R L N F 3P F o g g e Y I T
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' CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

January 8, 2009

James D. Hughes, P.E.

URS
6501 Americas Parkway NE #900
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re:  Mesa Del Sol Community Center Building A and Aperture Park Grading
Plan :

Engineer’s Stamp dated 6-30-08 (R1 6/DA3005)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based upon the information provided in yourISImeittal received 6-26-08, the above
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
PO Box 1293 plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM

checklist will be required.
Albuquerque

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

NM 87103 SirzereM%
!
O (/é,w

Curtis A. Chemne, P.E.
www.cabq.gov Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: flle

Albuguergme - Making Hivvory 1706-2006



! CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 1, 2008

James D. Hughes, P.E.

URS

6501 Americas Parkway NE #900
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re:  Mesa Del Sol Community Center Building A and Aperture Park Grading
Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 6-30-08 (R16/DA3005)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-26-08, the above
referenced plan is approved for Grading Permit.

PO Box 1293
This 1s the plan to certify for release of Certificate of Occupancy.

[f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.
Albuquerque

Sincerely,

(e b CAonr

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

C: file

Y

ALbuguergue - Making History 1706-20006



' " CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planhing Department
Transportation Development Services Section

December 30, 2008

Jon Anderson, Registered Architect,
Jon Anderson Architect

912 Roma Ave.

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) for
Mesa Del Sol Town Center, [R-16 / DA3005]

5700 W. University Blvd. SW
Architect's Stamp Dated 12/22/08

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated December 29, 2008, the
above referenced project is approved for a 120-day Temporary C.O.

PO Box 1293
A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the parking lot (located east of Stryker) and

park issues to be completed within this time period. When these remaining issues have
been fully completed, are in substantial compliance, and a final Certification for
Transportation has been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology office for approval, a

Albuquerque _ ‘
Permanent C.O. will be issued.

The Certification package for Final C.O. must inciude an exact copy of the approved
TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—
the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Pilaza Del Sol
building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed
Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by

Transportation.

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3630.

Sin

rety,
/Y

E. Salgadofernandez, P.E.

Senior Traffic Ehgineer
Development and Blilding Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer,

—‘:Hydrology:file!
CO Clerk

Albnguergue - Makive Hivtary 1706-20006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

| (REV 12/2005)
PROIECT TITLE: M ES-D2 S0 Pl s gonpyap: -/ G/ DHY05
DRB#: O 7 D43 <7 6283 EPCH: ___  WORKORDER#:__
joDH ¥7 3
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: AT 13 &€ THE BULIC LAD P-AT Son MEADRSKL  wpontTo ANE,
CITY ADDRESS: o O  UAIVENS ¢ BLyP S&E 2 7/0 —— 3,38
A’
ENGINEERINGFIRM: _~  ~~ ~~~ CONTACT:_ fczwm
ADDRESS: __  _______PHONE:____ ‘afyly
CITY, STATE: @ ZIPCODE:____ — pwac
2w FC
OWNER: FNEST -t 1Y CONTACT: cétts Ar-Qeansor (6.

ADDRESS: _&¢o i QT BlVD S% Sui7e 140 PHONE: 452 24oc0 J. 8
CITY, STATE: ‘/&-"fﬂf . N ZIP CODE: &/7/0C

ARCHITECT:« Jo o0 AN DENS o1 ANt/ TECT CONTACT: \/wm/ /:fr_r’%w
CITY, STATE: » c_z'f—» , MM ETe 2 ZIP CODE: & //¢e 2

SURVEYOR: | CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE: _
CONTRACTOR: HKANCEF— ConSTRCTI S CONTACT: Sz677 ff NG
ADDRESS: & /¢ 2SNty N & PHONE: & e 8
CITY, STATE: 4 M ZIP CODE: & fZ 3 |
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL ____PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL _S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
L CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN ] 'SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
L EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR _ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,:
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ><{ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)@ %a\ -
~>< ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL "/ ﬁﬁ\ 7\
OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL,, ¥ 2477

WORK ORDER'APPROVAL™
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
___YES

NO

___COPY PROVIDED

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following: ‘

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

| , Jon Anderson, NMRA 1100, of the firm Jon Anderson Architect, Hereby certify th.at

\efore 0§

this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of

. the DRB Approved Plan dated 12-10-2007. | certify that | have personally visited the

project site on December 18, 2008 and have determined by visual iInspection that the
survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a
request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy. | '

Noteworthy items required for dompletion for DRB approved plan are
parking lot east of Stryker Road. %P&vlﬁ,

The record information presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only
to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on
the record. document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy
it for any other purpose.

\

Jon Anderson NMRA 1100
12./0%

DAT




! CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

n

/

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

December 26, 2008

Jon Anderson, Registered Architect,
Jon Anderson Architect

912 Roma Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Mesa Del Sol Town Center, [R-16 / DA3005]
5700 W. University Blvd SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 12/22/08

Dear Mr. Anderson:

PO Box 1293 The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on December 23, 2008 is not sufficient
for acceptance by this office for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
request. Per our discussion on the phone (23" of December), you were suppose
to identify on the approved DRB Site Plan what was being certified; and since

Albuquerque this was not accomplished your request for a temporary C.O. is denied until you
can identity what is being certified (built) versus what is not (not being built) being
certified.

NM 87103

When you have accomplished the above requirement, please resubmit
acceptable package along with fully completed Drainage Information Sheet to
front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

www.cabq.gov

Sincérel

i

flo E./Salgadokernandez, P.E.
penior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Rlanning Department

C: =ngineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Muking History 1706-2006



!\ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 19, 2008

James D. Hughes, P.E.
URS Corp
: 6501 Americas Parkway NE #900
' Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re:  Mesa del Sol Community Center Bldg A, No address provided

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy NOT Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 06/30/08 (R16/DA3005)
Certification dated 12/17/08

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12/1 8/08, the above
referenced certification is not approved for rclcase of Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology. Address the following comments when submitting for
Certificate of Occupancy:

PO Box 1293 : . - | '
e * Asnoted in the Certification language, the south parking lot drains over the

sidewalk because this area was not built per plan. The landscaping are is not
depressed and the curb was built around the inlet #4, therefore rendermg it

Albuquerque nearly useless. This area is required to drain per plan for approval of
Temporary or Permanent CO.

 The majority of the site was not available for inspection due to the ongoing
NM 87103 construction activity.

e The Certification was done on plan Stamp Date 6-30-08. This plan was
approved for Grading Permit not for Building Permit. The plan approved for
Building Permit has a Stamp Date of 11-7-07. If you wish to certify the 6-30-08
plan, I can review it and approve it for Building Permit approval. Otherwise you
can certity the 11-7-07 plan.

* The Certification should graphically represent the as-built conditions at the site.
Mark-up the plan as appropriate.

" www.cabg.gov

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,

C(MZé( & W
Curtis A. Cherne, P.E. .
Sentor Engineer r

Development and Building Services

C: File

Albuguergue - Making History 1706-2006



/ CITY OF A’LBU%JERQ_UE;

October 9, 2007

James D. Hughes, P.E.

URS
6501 Americas Parkway NE #900
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Mesa Del Sol Community Center Building 1 Conceptual Grading Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-25-07 (R16/DA3005)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 9-28-07, the above
P.O. Box 1293 referenced plan is approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit action by the

DRB.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,
é‘# A W

Curtis A. Chemne, P.E.
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

C: file
Brad Bingham

Albugnerque - Making History 1706-2006
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LB - DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFO&MATlON SHEET
(Rev 12/05) ' -

pROJECT TITLE: Mesq Da-—) -&az Czé%po mll sntey Bdi |20NE MAP/DRG. FILE # _|2-15[Dﬁ3)et. <

DRB#: 1004973 EPC#: [ C-004, WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _Tracts 2374 oul / InM:}i Javrk
CI‘I'Y ADDRESS: Universit Bivd atO 77 vk Y

ENGINEERINGFIRM: URS CONTACT: Doug Hughes
ADDRESS: 6501 Americas Parkway NE 501 Americas Parkway NE #9000 PHONE: 505-855-7535
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87110
~ OWNER: _Forest City Covington NM LLC CONTACT: Manny Barrera
ADDRESS: 801 University Blvd SE, Suite 200 PHONE: 505-452-2800 -
o CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87106
- ARCHITECT: 2 .! ACSE A4 1 }’ CONTACT: H ‘W/M” a
ADDRESS: _ 912 Kowma Ave NW PHONE: __ 744~ - 830 B
- CITY, STATE: A/t ; e ;’ i . ZIP CODE: 7/02-
'SURVEYOR: URS CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:
CONTRACTOR: N/A CONTACT:
- ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

’ DRAINAGE REPORT ' SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1¥# SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

X CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN Z S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLO GY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) - WORK ORDER APPROVAL

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
X NO
COPY PROVIDED _ /
SUBMITTED BY: _ (sl o .,ﬁ_...r'/

Requests for approvf Site Developmen a:ns and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of sublmttal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Dramage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.  /

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Page 1 of 1

Metro, .Kristal D.

From: Bingham, Brad L.
Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2007 12:42 PM
To: 'Doug Hughes@URSCorp.com'; Metro, Kristal D.; Carlin, Jessie K.

Cc: john@franklinsearthmoving.com; stevem@Brasherlorenz.com; mbarrera@fcmds.com;
Chris_Rosol@URSCorp.com; CAnderson@fcmds.com; jon@jonandersonarchitect.com; Jarrod

Arellano; jmuiberry@bhinc.com
Subject: RE: City project # 775482 field change.

| have no problem with the contractor doing earthwork outside the R/W as shown on your plan. | have in my files
that you are approved within the couplet with the submittal you made 10-2-07.

P R A PR P I e e T P R R e e e - e el

Sent: Monday, October 29, 2007 4:09 PM

To: Bingham, Brad L.; Metro, Kristal D.; Carlin, Jessie K.

Cc: john@franklinsearthmoving.com; stevem@Brasherlorenz.com; mbarrera@fcmds.com;
Chris_Rosol@URSCorp.com; CAnderson@fcmds.com; jon@jonandersonarchitect.com; Jarrod Arellano;

jmulberry@bhinc.com
Subject: City project # 775482 field change.

Forest City Covington would like to get the excess dirt out of the University Blvd. couplet before they pave all of the way
around Tract 23 which sets on the interior of the couplet. Please approve the rough grading of this tract as a field change to
the current work order so that Franklin's can remove the dirt.

The attached plan should be sufficient for Franklins to rough grade the tract. I expect to finish it later this week and submut it
for building permit. Your reply to this e-mail should be sufficient for all parties to proceed.

(See attached file: bldgAgr0l NTS.pdjf)

Doug Hughes

Senior Land Development

URS

6501 Americas Pkwy.

Suite 900

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110
Office 505-855-7500

Fax 505-855-7555

Direct 505-855-7535

Cell 505-205-8443

This e-mail and any attachments are confidential. If you receive this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should not retain, distribute,
disclose or use any of this information and you should destroy the e-mail and any attachments or copies.

10/30/2007



DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN

THE JISTAMNABRITY GOAL OF WATER QUAUTY IS5 MET BY CAFTURING ALL STURMRATER ' ' -

FROM ONSITE AND ADJACENT PUBLIC STREETS IN AN OFFSITE PNIVATE RETENTION POND | -

s%srm WHICH 15 DESIGNED TO INFILTRATE THUS ALSO RECHARGING GROUNCWATER.
AMABILITY OOAL OF WATER HARVEITNG WL BE ACCOWPUISHED BY DIRECTING

HYDROLOGY & HYDRAULICS

DEXGH FLOWS FOR THES ATE WERE DETERMMNED N THE 8—13—07 REPORT TO OE A
100 YEAR RATE OF 4.7 ACRE AND YOLUME OF 0.24 ACFT/AC, TWO 24°
WERE STUBBED TO THIS BY GTY PROECT 775482 AS ZTAMANIID N
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1. AL WOMRK DETALED THS SHEET TO B PERFORMED UNDER CONTRAGT SHALL, " R, [ B N | . 7 5 AT IR LT ST, S
EXCEPT AS OTHERWSE STATED OR PROVIDED HEMEON, BE CONSTAUCTED M L ’ LIAE" 1 ALOAR® VX Lo F
ACCORDANCE WITH THE QTY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANOARD SPECIFICATIONS . o, Y Y PR - T/ B

UPOATE Ne. 7, ANENDMENT #. s | - e - 25 ARAT AR

-'-.-.

2. TWO WORKING DAYS PROR TO ANY EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST S 7N . ] Qo g
CONTACT NEW MEXXCO ONE CALL SYSTEM (200-1890) FOR LOCARON OF - ' o s
EISTNG UTUTES.

3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OCAVATE AND VERFY ' 4 _ s 3
THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL OBSTRUCRONS. SHOULD S B ' e A
A CONFLUICT £X5T, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTFY THE ENGINEER OR , . = y

SURVEYOR MMMEDIATELY SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE RESOLVED W A . \ ——r N ‘. e

4, FIVE (3) WORGHG DAYS PAIOR TO BECINNING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR | =R P » : g
SHALL SUBMIT TO CONSTRUCTION COCRDINATION OIMBON A DETARLED | R ' iy; . :

i

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. TWO {2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCHON, R, Q! A R : ) \Em=

THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL OBTAIN A BARRICADING PEMMNT FROM THE CONTSTRUCTION 2 S ey * ' 3 :

COCMOINATION DIVISION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY BARRICADE ENGINEER ' o i ' iy K P i i1 :
(924—3400) PRIOR TO OCCUPYING AN INTERSECTION. REFER TO SECTION 10 OF | «d — TR B pcn . 1 ‘
THE STANDARD SPECFICARONS. | | N2 _ RN N e s el i il wemr

WTH FLASTIC REFLECTORZED PAVEMENT WARIGHG BY CONTRACTOR TO LOCATYON _ . i . A N i
AS EXEPNC ORAS INDICATED BY THIS PLAN SET. | . ;.

0. ANY WORK WITHIN AN ARTERIAL ROADWAY AEQUIRES TWENTY-FOUR HOUA _ - . |

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CRAFFITI-FREE WORK STE. CONTRACTOR SHALL - - R e - s S ST e
PROMPILY REMOVE ANY GRAFTITI FROM ALl EQUIPMENT, WHETHER PERMANENT OR ’ - . ‘ | 1 ,-;i;'
TEMPORART. - | | atades

8. FOR STONM DRAN CONSTRUCTION, RCP PFE JONTS SHALL NOT BE GROUTED | ~ adat
PRICR TO FINAL INSPECTRON. FINAL INSPECTION WILL. CETERMINE JOINTS TO BE | _ 4

GROUTED FOR FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONSTRUCTION.
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0. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIOE AND MANTAMN ALL CONSTRUCTION SIGNING UNTR . | | . it

THE PROELT HAS BEEN ACCEFTED BY THE OWNER.

i i oyl b ¥

10. DRIVE PADS SHALL BE PER DWG 2425 BXCEPT FLARES MOOFED 10 | ' | ] ' - Hilfs e aw it
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PROJZCT LOCATION —" VICINITY MAP
= 0007

MESA DEL SOL

Albuquerque, New Mexico

, TOWN CENTER

URS Co-r:'gﬁm

ONE PARK SQUARE

8501 AMERICAS PARNWAY, NE
SURE 500

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
(505) 855-7500
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FF FNESHED FLOOR
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STORM PIPE EXSTNG
STORN PWPE PROPOSED
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CONSTRUCTION
- DOCUMENTS

DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2007

SHEET TITLE:
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
SHEET NUMBER:




\ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 10, 2007

Doug Hughes, PE

URS

6501 Americas Parkway NE #900
Albuquerque, NM 87110

- Re:  Mesa Del Sol Community Center Bldg #A Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 11-7-07, (R-16/DA3005)

Dear Mr. Doug Hughes,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated November 7 2007, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit action with the constraint that no roof
drainage be directed to a public sidewalk.

This project requires a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
permit. In addition to submitting an NOI to the EPA and preparing a SWPPP, please send a

PO. Box 1295 copy of the SWPPP on a CD in .pdf format to the following address:

Department of Municipal Development
Albuquerque Storm Dr ainage Division
P.O. Box 1293, One Civic Plaza, Rm. 301
Attn: Kathy Verhage
| Albuquerque, NM 87103
New Mexico 87103
| Also, prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification of the grading
plan per the DPM checklist will be required.
www.cabg.gov
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely, % iz . ;

Bradley L. Bingham, PE

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services
PLO:BLB

C: file

Albuguergne - Making History 1706-2006




